F
IB
E
R
 P
R
O
D

width: 406mm (16 in.),
depth: 82.6mm (3.25 in.)
Use 1st (X) to specify type of lock on the enclosure (left) door:
A = key lock A, C = thumb-turn latch
Use 2nd (X) to specify type of lock on the guard (right) door:
A = key lock A, C = thumb-turn latch
TRAY-B-01....................Bracket for mounting splice trays to SWIC3* base
SWIC3-M-01*..............12- to 48-port Mini Wall Mount Interconnect Center, black
height: 218.4mm (8.6 in.),
width: 185.4mm (7.3 in.),
depth: 82.6mm (3.25 in.)
*Splice trays and associated mounting brackets are  not compatible with Mini-SWIC3
Flat Quick-Pack Adapter Plates:
RIC-F-SC6-01 ...............3 duplex SC adapters (6 fibers)
RIC-F-SC8-01 ...............4 duplex SC adapters (8 fibers)
RIC-F-SC12-01.............6 duplex SC adapters (12 fibers)
RIC-F-SA6-01...............3 duplex ST adapters (6 fibers)
RIC-F-SA8-01...............4 duplex ST adapters (8 fibers)
RIC-F-SA12-01.............6 duplex ST adapters (12 fibers)
RIC-F-AC6-01 ..............3 duplex ST-SC adapters
(6 fibers, front side = SC)
RIC-F-AC8-01 ..............4 duplex ST-SC adapters
(8 fibers, front side = SC)
RIC-F-LC12-01..............6 duplex LC adapters (12 fibers),
beige adapters
RIC-F-LCU12-01 ...........6 duplex LC adapters (12 fibers),
blue adapters
RIC-F-LC16-01..............4 quad LC adapters (16 fibers),
beige adapters
RIC-F-LCU16-01 ...........4 quad LC adapters (16 fibers),
blue adapters
RIC-F-LC24-01..............6 quad LC adapters (24 fibers),
beige adapters
RIC-F-LCU24-01 ...........6 quad LC adapters (24 fibers),
blue adapters
RIC-F-MT12-01.............6 duplex MT-RJ adapters (12 fibers)
RIC-F-MT16-01.............8 duplex MT-RJ adapters (16 fibers)
RIC-F-MT24-01.............12 duplex MT-RJ  adapters (24 fibers)
RIC-F-FC6-01 ...............6 FC adapters (6 fibers)
RIC-F-FC8-01 ...............8 FC adapters (8 fibers)
RIC-F-BLNK-01 .............Blank adapter plate
Fiber Splice Trays*: